# **=OP \$165.00 323613**(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2008

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saladworks. Inc.		03/07/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saladworks, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	161 Washington Street, Suite 300	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236130	TOSSED TO ORDER GUARANTEED FRESH
Registration Number:	3217207	THE ORIGINAL SALAD TOSSERS
Registration Number:	2758424	
Registration Number:	2758423	SALADWORKS
Registration Number:	1693647	SALADWORKS
Serial Number:	77407765	FANATICALLY FRESH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)659-3222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-659-3600

Email: akatz@chernowkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Katz

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0759

TRADEMARK

900102112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SW-ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Katz	
Signature:	/Andrew B. Katz/	
Date:	03/20/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0760



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SALADWORKS, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SALADWORKS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SALADWORKS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT

4514462 8100M

11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

080293472

**RECORDED: 03/20/2008** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6433475

DATE: 03-07-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0761